506692470 06/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6739288

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ABDELHAK BENTALE	В		02/19/2019		
MARTIN FILLAFER			02/19/2019		
DANIEL WEINBERGE	R		02/18/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BITMO	VIN, INC.			
Street Address:	301 HC	301 HOWARD STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1800			
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94105				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	r	Number			
Property Type	r	Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE)				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511 ip@remotedocket.com	a US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511	a US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511 ip@remotedocket.com MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG	a US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511 ip@remotedocket.com MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG 548 MARKET STREET	a US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 17336009 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511 ip@remotedocket.com MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG 548 MARKET STREET SUITE 36117 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104	a US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511 ip@remotedocket.com MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG 548 MARKET STREET SUITE 36117 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104	a US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	Number 17336009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4153602511 ip@remotedocket.com MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG 548 MARKET STREET SUITE 36117 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104 BITMOVIN_0006US	a US Mail.		

source=Assignment_and_Declaration_signed#page2.tif

source=Assignment_and_Declaration_signed#page3.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration_signed#page4.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration_signed#page5.tif

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (each and "INVENTOR" and jointly "INVENTORS") has sold, assigned, transferred or otherwise conveyed and does herby sell, assign, and transfer to BITMOVIN, INC., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 301 Howard Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA 94105, United States ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, assigns, assignees, and other transferees ASSIGNEE may designate in the future, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), including:

- All worldwide rights, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") disclosed in the following provisional application(s) filed or to be filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application(s) filed or to be filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application(s) filed or to be filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), or national phase applications (the "APPLICATION(S)"):
 - 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Chunk-based Prediction Adaptation Logic" with Attorney Docket Number BITMOVIN_0006P (Application No. _62/803,716), filed February 11, 2019
- All worldwide rights, title, and interest in the APPLICATION(S), in all current or future applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION(S), including all provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications related thereto in the United States or anywhere else in the world, and in all granted patents (including reissued and re-examined) for any of these applications and in any subsequent provisional, non-provisional, or foreign applications claimed priority together with all rights to recover damages for infringement thereof, including damages for infringement of provisional rights.

The INVENTOR(S) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination, or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

The INVENTOR(S) hereby agrees to carry out the intent of this agreement without further remuneration, including agreement:

BITMOVIN_0006

- to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications, including any oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, or any other papers required for prosecution of applications;
- to provide reasonable assistance and cooperation in connection with the assertion of any rights granted to ASSIGNEE under this agreement;
- to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its agents, attorneys, or those of ASSIGNEE's successors or assigns all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER;
- to generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE, successor, or assign, shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection for the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests conveyed under this agreement.

INVENTOR(S) agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns;

INVENTOR(S) warrants and represents that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

This Combined Assignment & Declaration may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same document.

INVENTOR(S) authorize and request the attorney/agent to insert any application number or further identification for the above APPLICATION(S) if not filed as of the time of executing this assignment in order to assist with recordation of this assignment.

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

My signature below further attests that I/we believe to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION(S) and that the APPLICATION(S) is made or authorized to be made on my behalf by me. I further acknowledge my duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information I know to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part application

BITMOVIN_0006

information that may have become known to me between the filing date of the prior patent application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

INVENTOR(S) hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment not more than (5) years, or both.

Signature:	Abdelhak Bentaleb Abdelhak Bentaleb (Feb 13, 2013)	Date:	Feb 19, 2019
Name:	Abdelhak Bentaleb		
Signature:	Martin Fillafer Martin Fillefer (Feb 19, 2013)	Date:	Feb 19, 2019
Name:	Martin Fillafer		
Signature:	Daniel Weinberger	Date:	Feb 18, 2019
Name:	Daniel Weinberger		

Assignment and Declaration

Final Audit Report

2019-02-19

Created:	2019-02-11	
By:	Hector Ribera (hector@martonribera.com)	
Status:	Signed	
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAI7pk7yCsfMocn5Sre1N4PiSs6V7Rbsif	

"Assignment and Declaration" History

- Document created by Hector Ribera (hector@martonribera.com) 2019-02-11 - 7:10:21 PM GMT- IP address: 104.7.67.2
- Document emailed to Daniel Weinberger (daniel.weinberger@bitmovin.com) for signature 2019-02-11 7:11:33 PM GMT
- Document viewed by Daniel Weinberger (daniel.weinberger@bitmovin.com) 2019-02-11 - 7:39:00 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.81.23
- Document viewed by Daniel Weinberger (daniel.weinberger@bitmovin.com) 2019-02-17 - 7:03:11 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.81.31
- Document e-signed by Daniel Weinberger (daniel.weinberger@bitmovin.com) Signature Date: 2019-02-18 - 3:33:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 80.80.246.216
- Document emailed to Martin Fillafer (martin.fillafer@bitmovin.com) for signature 2019-02-18 3:33:32 PM GMT
- Document viewed by Martin Fillafer (martin.fillafer@bitmovin.com) 2019-02-19 - 8:03:35 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.81.23
- Document e-signed by Martin Fillafer (martin.fillafer@bitmovin.com) Signature Date: 2019-02-19 - 8:04:55 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 80.80.246.216
- Document emailed to Abdelhak Bentaleb (bentalebabdelhak34@gmail.com) for signature 2019-02-19 8:04:55 AM GMT
- Document viewed by Abdelhak Bentaleb (bentalebabdelhak34@gmail.com) 2019-02-19 - 8:11:04 AM GMT- IP address: 64.233.173.129
- Document e-signed by Abdelhak Bentaleb (bentalebabdelhak34@gmail.com) Signature Date: 2019-02-19 - 2:17:13 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.132.213.131

Signed document emailed to Martin Fillafer (martin.fillafer@bitmovin.com), Hector Ribera (hector@martonribera.com), ken@bitmovin.com, Abdelhak Bentaleb (bentalebabdelhak34@gmail.com), and 1 more

2019-02-19 - 2:17:13 PM GMT



PATENT REEL: 056405 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/01/2021